REVIEWED	
LEGAL COUNSEL	
	For Recording Stamp Only

## DOCUMENT NO. 2024-442 AMENDING DESCHUTES COUNTY CONTRACT NO. 2022-175

THAT CERTAIN AGREEMENT, Deschutes County Grant Agreement No. 2022-175 dated November 17, 2022, by and between DESCHUTES COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Oregon ("County") and City of Bend ("Grantee"), as previously amended on May 4, 2023 (Agreement No. 2023-396) and later amended on October 4, 2023, (Agreement No. 2023-845) is hereby further amended, effective upon signing of all parties, as set forth below. Except as provided herein, all other provisions of the agreement, as previously amended, remain the same and in full force.

City certifies that the representations, warranties and certifications contained in the original Agreement are true and correct as of the effective date of this Amendment and with the same effect as though made at the time of this Amendment.

County acknowledges that the Franklin Avenue Shelter (formerly Rainbow Motel) has been fully funded through the next fiscal year and now wishes to allow Grantee to use up to \$750,000 previously allocated to the Franklin Avenue Shelter to support other shelter facilities, including the Navigation Center.

The above listed agreement is now further amended as follows:

The \$750,000 previously specified in Agreement No. 2023-845 to be used for operations of the Franklin Avenue Shelter may be used to support Grantee's general shelter operations.

GRANTEE: CITY OF BEND			
Authorized Signature	Dated this	of	, 20
COUNTY:			
	Dated this	of	, 20
Nick Lelack, County Administrator			